
2020 Le Moyne College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-7   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-0Away: 4-4Neutral: 5-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (129), Opp (112)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (1), Wilson (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Wilson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Syta (2), Totals (2), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Vail 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (76-94), Fureno (19-27), Syta (19-
20), Roden (8-9), Maser (6-7), Vail (5-5), DiGeorge (4-4), Murphy (4-8), DuBord (3-4), Marshall (3-3), Kretsch (2-2), Byrns (1-2), Chiarito
(1-1), Zollo (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Tuey, Justin .320 14-14 50 15 16 1 1 0 3 19 .380 9 2 10 0 .443 0 1 1-2 30 4 1 .971
2 Nevins, Nick .315 16-16 54 9 17 2 0 0 9 19 .352 13 2 12 0 .457 1 1 1-1 25 25 9 .847
28 Roden, Andrew .250 16-16 52 10 13 2 1 1 10 20 .385 13 0 18 3 .400 0 1 0-0 63 4 1 .985
12 Smith, Michael .245 15-15 53 12 13 3 0 0 4 16 .302 7 0 12 1 .328 1 2 1-1 36 1 1 .974
8 Jacques, Nicholas .196 15-15 51 10 10 2 1 0 11 14 .275 12 1 15 1 .359 0 0 3-3 15 15 1 .968

9 Kuhar, Richie
1.00

0 2-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Brush, Zach .333 9-7 24 4 8 0 0 0 3 8 .333 4 0 8 0 .429 0 0 2-2 10 16 3 .897
14 Wilson, Jeff .325 11-11 40 9 13 3 0 4 15 28 .700 4 1 18 1 .400 0 0 1-1 9 0 1 .900
16 Hansen, Nick .323 10-9 31 6 10 3 0 0 2 13 .419 6 0 9 0 .432 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
22 Fureno, Drew .308 11-11 39 2 12 5 0 1 13 20 .513 2 1 7 0 .349 1 0 0-1 110 11 1 .992
1 O'Mara, Brian .286 3-3 14 2 4 1 0 0 1 5 .357 3 0 5 0 .412 0 0 4-5 5 6 1 .917
20 Syta, Ty .214 6-5 14 2 3 1 0 0 3 4 .286 4 2 3 0 .450 0 0 0-0 46 3 0 1.000
6 O'Connor, Sean .111 3-2 9 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 0 0 4 0 .111 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
41 Miller, Derrick .094 9-8 32 2 3 0 0 0 3 3 .094 2 0 9 0 .139 2 0 1-1 28 9 0 1.000
5 Carroll, Drew .091 8-7 22 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .091 4 1 8 0 .259 0 0 1-1 4 12 2 .889
7 Spinella, Nick .071 10-4 14 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .071 7 0 3 0 .381 0 0 3-3 4 0 0 1.000
10 Kretsch, Casey .000 4-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 2 .400 0 0 0-0 2 0 2 .500
4 Zollo, Philip .000 5-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
31 Hernandez, Joseph .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
30 DiDonato, Michael .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .250 16-16 507 91 127 23 3 6 79 174 .343 92 11 144 9 .374 5 5 19-22 392 120 24 .955
Opponents .281 16-16 523 89 147 30 8 8 78 217 .415 47 14 153 6 .353 5 5 38-47 397 125 20 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 Boyle, Jed 1.35 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 3 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
21 Maser, Jacob 1.80 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 2 15.0 10 4 3 4 20 2 1 0 .179 1 2 0 0 0
15 Murphy, Ryan 3.91 2-1 4 4 2 0-0 0 23.0 21 12 10 4 36 5 2 0 .253 1 5 0 1 1
38 Vail, Joe 4.30 0-1 5 3 0 0-0 1 14.2 15 12 7 10 19 4 2 0 .246 4 0 0 1 0
28 Roden, Andrew 4.58 2-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 19.2 20 14 10 9 27 3 1 1 .263 1 1 0 0 2
33 DiGeorge, Sam 6.00 2-0 4 4 0 0-0 0 21.0 30 15 14 6 24 2 1 1 .330 3 2 0 2 1
29 Byrns, Sam 6.75 1-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 15 7 7 2 8 5 0 0 .375 1 0 0 0 1
17 DuBord, Ryan 7.50 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 7 5 5 3 3 1 0 2 .292 0 1 0 0 0
4 Zollo, Philip 7.71 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 2 2 1 2 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 0
36 Chiarito, Michael 8.10 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 6 4 3 1 2 3 0 0 .353 0 1 0 0 0
35 Marshall, Jacob 9.00 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 5 5 2 6 1 1 2 .286 1 2 0 0 0
32 DiDonato, Joseph 12.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 7 4 4 1 2 2 0 1 .500 1 0 0 0 0
10 Kretsch, Casey 21.60 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 4 4 2 1 1 0 0 .429 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 5.17 9-7 46 16 2 0 3 130.2 147 89 75 47 153 30 8 8 .281 13 14 0 5 5
Opponents 5.17 7-9 57 16 0 2 3 132.1 127 91 76 92 144 23 3 6 .250 21 11 2 5 5



2020 Le Moyne College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Syta, Ty 49 46 3 0 1.000 0 19 1 .950 2 0
41 Miller, Derrick 37 28 9 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
7 Spinella, Nick 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Murphy, Ryan 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 4 4 .500 0 0
33 DiGeorge, Sam 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
6 O'Connor, Sean 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Boyle, Jed 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
4 Zollo, Philip 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
36 Chiarito, Michael 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Byrns, Sam 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
17 DuBord, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
21 Maser, Jacob 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
22 Fureno, Drew 122 110 11 1 .992 0 19 8 .704 0 0
28 Roden, Andrew 68 63 4 1 .985 3 8 1 .889 0 0
12 Smith, Michael 38 36 1 1 .974 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Tuey, Justin 35 30 4 1 .971 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Jacques, Nicholas 31 15 15 1 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 O'Mara, Brian 12 5 6 1 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Wilson, Jeff 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Brush, Zach 29 10 16 3 .897 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Carroll, Drew 18 4 12 2 .889 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Nevins, Nick 59 25 25 9 .847 4 0 0 — 0 0
10 Kretsch, Casey 4 2 0 2 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
38 Vail, Joe 2 0 1 1 .500 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
16 Hansen, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Hernandez, Joseph 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 DiDonato, Joseph 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Marshall, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
9 Kuhar, Richie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 DiDonato, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 536 392 120 24 .955 19 38 9 .809 2 0
Opponents 542 397 125 20 .963 35 19 3 .864 5 0


